## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CORRECTION OF RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS TO CORRECT ASSIGNEE r/f

02176/0866

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PRINCETON	04/27/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	4 New South Building	
City:	Princeton	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08544	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6713238

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP
Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 2: One Mellon Center, 50th Floor
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 999943.48003 PTON 1301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: N. Nicole Endejann

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = prince ton correction as signs \#page 1.tif\\ source = prince ton correction as signs \#page 2.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0921 OF \$40.00 6/1323

501163831

## CORRECTION OF RECORDED ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, Assignments were recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the following patent properties at the noted reel and frame numbers, on the noted dates:

- U.S. Patent No. 6713238, reel/frame 02176/0866 on December 16, 2008
- U.S. Patent No. 7482057, reel/frame 02176/0866 on December 16, 2008
- U.S. Appln. No. 12/136,964, reel/frame 02176/0866 on December 16, 2008
- U.S. Appln. No. 12/477,463, reel/frame 023624/0464 on December 9, 2009
- U.S. Appln. No. 11/937,894, reel/frame 021843/0616 on November 17, 2008
- U.S. Appln. No. 11/834,386, reel/frame 020420/0949 on January 28, 2008
- U.S. Appln. No. 12/447,089, reel/frame 022594/0014 on April 24, 2009

WHEREAS, the Assignee name set forth in each of the aforementioned recorded Assignments contained a typographical error, whereby the correct legal name of the Assignee should have been stated as

#### THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY.

WHEREAS, the purpose of this Correction of Recorded Assignments is to correct the Assignee's name of record, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, effective as of the effective date of each of the aforementioned Assignments, to be THE TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY, having an address of 4 New South Building, Princeton, NJ 08544 (hereinafter referred to as "Corrected Assignee"); and to confirm the assignments set forth in the aforementioned Assignments to the correctly stated Assignee; and

WHEREAS, since there is no U.S. legal entity with the name of "The Trustees of The University of Princeton" to the undersigned's best knowledge and belief, it is apparent that the Assignee name in each of the aforementioned Assignments is incorrect due to a mere typographical error.

Corrected Assignee hereby confirms Assignment of the properties set forth in the aforementioned Assignments.

#12468955 v3

PATENT REEL: 024312 FRAME: 0922 Corrected Assignee requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said inventions to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents and the inventions covered thereby.

I declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge true and statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

The Trustees of Princeton University

Date:
New Jersey COMMONWEALTH OF PE <del>NNSYLVANI</del> A )
) SS:
COUNTY OF MERCER )
On this day of APRI, 2010, before me personally appeared John F. Ritter, who acknowledged himself to be the Director of Technology Licensing and Intellectual Property of The Trustees of Princeton University, and being authorized to do so, executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.
San States

Notary Public

My commission expires

#12468955 v3

RECORDED: 04/30/2010

SEAL

DIANE G. TITUS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires November 27, 2012